
BOLGATANGA TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR 

DAY DATE ACTIVITY 

FIRST SEMESTER                                           CONTINUING & FRESH STUDENTS 

SAT 06/01/2024 Continuing and fresh students report 

Tue 09/01/2024 Registration/Lectures Begin 

Mon 22/01/2024 Registration Ends/Resit Examination for 2022/2023 Academic Year begins 

Fri 02/02/2024 Resit Examinations for 2022/2023 Academic Year ends 

Mon 05/02/2024 Submission of End of Semester Examination Questions to exam office 

Sat 11/02/2024 Matriculation of fresh students 

Mon  12/02/2024 Peer Review Committee meeting on End of Semester Examination questions. 

Mon 19/02/2024 Submission of End of Semester Examination questions to CTVET 

Mon  03/03/2024 Mid-Semester Examination Begin 

Fri 08/03/2024 Mid-Semester Examination Ends 

Mon 22/04/2024 End of Semester Examination Begins 

Fri 03/05/2024 End of Semester Examination Ends 

Sat 04/05/2024 Students Go Down 

SEMESTER BREAK 

STATUTORY MEETINGS AND ACTIVITIES 

Thu 11/01/2024 Convocation Meeting for First Semester 

Wed 22/05/2024 Convocation Meeting for First Semester 

Sat 06/04/2024 Congregation 

Fri 31/05/2024 Submission of Results and Marked Scripts to Examinations Office 

Mon 03/06/2024 Departmental Board Meeting on Examinations Results 

Wed 05/06/2024 Submission of Results and Marked Scripts to Examinations Office 

Thu 06/06/2024 Scripts Verification Committee Meeting 

Thu 20/06/2024 Academic Board Meeting on Examinations Results 

Fri 21/06/2024 Publication of Semester Examination Results 

SECOND SEMESTER 

Sat 18/05/2024 All Students Report 

Mon 20/05/2024 Registration/Lectures Begins 

Mon 03/06/2024 Registration Ends 

Mon 10/06/2024 Submission of End-of-Sem Examination Questions to Exams Office 

Mon 17/06/2024 Peer Review Committee meeting on End of Sem Examination Questions 

Mon 24/06/2024 Submission of End of Semester Examination Questions to CTVET 

Mon 08/07/2024 Mid Semester Examination Begins 

Fri 12/08/2024 Mid Semester Examination Ends 

Mon 02/09/2024 End of Semester Examination Begins 

Fri 13/09/2024 End of Semester Examination Ends 

Sat 14/09/2024 Students Go Down 

Mon 16/09/2024 Industrial Attachment Begins 

Mon 14/10/2024 Submission of Results and Marked Scripts to Departments 

Wed 16/10/2024 Departmental Board Meeting on Examination Results 

Fri 18/10/2024 Submission of Results and Marked Scripts to Examination Office 

Mon 21/10/2024 Scripts Verification Committee Meeting 

Thu 31/10/2024 Deadline for submission of students’ project work 

Fri 01/11/2024 Publication of results 

Fri 08/11/2024 Industrial Attachment ends 

Mon 18/11/2024 Resit Examinations for 2023/2024 Academic Year Begins 

Fri 22/11/2024 Resit Examinations for 2023/2024 Academic Year Ends 

 


